Organization

Bach Dancing & Dynamite Society of WI Inc
Capitol City Band Association

Cycropia Aerial Dance Inc

Kanopy Dance Theatre Inc

Lussier Community Education Center
Madison Ballet Inc

Madison Museum of Contemporary Art
Madison Opera Inc

Madison Savoyards Ltd

Madison Symphony Orchestra Inc
North/Eastside Senior Coalition Inc

Opera for the Young Inc (OFtY)

People Building Opportunity Through Grace and Action Inc
PlayTime Productions LTD

Capital City Theatre Inc

Fermat's Last Theater Company Inc (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of)
Forward Theater Company

Music Theatre of Madison (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )
Taiwanese Association of Madison Wisconsin

Anders Zanichkowsky

Amy Mietzel

Bayview Foundation Inc

East Madison Community Center Inc

Girls Rock Camp Madison Inc

Megan Cain (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of)
Monroe Street Fine Arts Center Inc

Theatre Lila Inc

Arts & Literature Laboratory Inc (100State Inc on behalf of)
PLATO: Participatory Learning and Teaching Organization Inc
Simpson Street Free Press

Design Coalition Institute Inc

Gay Straight Alliance for Safe Schools Inc

Housing Initiatives Inc

Madison Children's Museum Inc

Regent Neighborhood Association (1000 Friends of WI on behalf of)
Wisconsin Academy of Sciences Arts & Letters

Wisculpture

African Association of Madison Inc
Disability Pride Madison Inc

Four Lakes Traditional Music
Madison Public Library Foundation Inc
Madison Youth Choirs Inc

Monona Terrace Community & Convention Center (Monona Terrace Community

Programs on behalf of)

Anthony DiSanza

Friends of Allen Centennial Gardens Inc

Grace Presents (Grace Episcopal Church Foundation Inc on behalf of)
Greater Madison Jazz Consortium Inc

Handel Aria Competition

Mad City Arts Academy (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )
Madison Bach Musicians Inc

Madison Blues Society Inc

Madison Choral Project Inc

Urban Community Arts Network Ltd

VSA Wisconsin Inc

Wisconsin Youth Symphony Orchestra Inc (WYSO)

Madison Arts Commission Grants Recommendations 2016/17

Project

Silver Jubilee: BDDS's 25th Summer Chamber Music Festival
12 Concerts@Rennebohm Park & July 2 Tribute to the Troops Concert on the Square
Orton Park Festival 2016 Performance

Marha Graham: (R)evolution

Art a la Carte

Movement In Your World 2016-2017

ArtZone

Opera in the Park 15th Anniversary Concert Event

The Gondoliers

HeartStrings 2016/2017

Summer Concert Series at Warner Park

The Elixir of Love

Fall Gospel Fest

If the Shoe Fits & OZ

Capital City Theatre Present: Gypsy

Franz Kafka's The Trial - seven free performances

Learning to Stay and its extensive outreach programming

STRIKING 12

Taiwanese Culture in Madison 2016: Invitation of Taiyuan Puppet Theater from Taiwan

Light + Time in the Arctic: Cyanotypes and Solargraphs of Svalbard
Free After-School Sculpture Study @ Lapham Elementary
Achievement through the Arts

EMCC Hip Hop Dance Program

Girls Rock Camp Madison Tuition Assistance Program

Mosaic Art Poles in the Allis Elementary Garden

OASis

Theatre LILA Story Project

Professional and Craft Development Program for Writers
The Agora
Save Our Arts - Local Arts Coverage and Advocacy

Intentionally Welcoming Communities Arts Collaboration

Amber Sowards: Captured/Narratives of Dane County's Incarcerated Youth
The Vietnam War and Its Lasting Impacts

Design to Move - Community Stairwell

Shift (Highland Ave Underpass Project)

Beading Culture: Raised Beadwork & the Oneida Nation of WI

Arboretum Sculpture Exhibition 2016

Africa Fest 2016

The Fourth Annual Disability Pride Festival

Sugar Maple Traditional Music Festival - headliner artist
Wisconsin Book Festival

The 7th Annual Madison Boychoir Festival

Madison Mini Maker Faire

2017 Wisconsin Day of Percussion

Summer Sundays in the Garden

Grace Presents Concert Series

InDIGenous: Inspiring Local Jazz Musicians to Create Original Works
Handel Aria Competition Concert

Hip Hop+

Baroque Holiday Concert - 2016

14th Annual Blues Picnic

Madison Choral Project's 2016 Winter Concert Series
For the Love of Hip-Hop Summer Concert Series
VSA Choir of Madison

WYSO's New Ensemble Opus One String Orchestra

Recommended

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$2,175.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00

$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$1,875.00
$2,250.00
$2,250.00
$3,000.00
$2,250.00
$2,250.00

$2,885.00
$3,000.00
$2,250.00

$3,000.00
$2,993.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
AIPP
$1,837.50
BLINK

$1,000.00
$2,250.00
$1,000.00
$2,250.00
$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00
$2,120.00
$1,000.00
$2,250.00
$1,000.00
$1,950.00
$1,000.00
$1,312.50
$2,250.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00



