## Madison Arts Commission Grants Recommendations 2016/17

Organization	Project	Recommended
Bach Dancing & Dynamite Society of WI Inc	Silver Jubilee: BDDS's 25th Summer Chamber Music Festival	\$1.500.00
Capitol City Band Association	12 Concerts@Rennebohm Park & July 2 Tribute to the Troops Concert on the Square	\$1,500.00
Cycropia Aerial Dance Inc	Orton Park Festival 2016 Performance	\$1,000.00
Kanopy Dance Theatre Inc	Marha Graham: (R)evolution	\$1,500.00
Lussier Community Education Center	Art a la Carte	\$1,500.00
		. ,
Madison Ballet Inc	Movement In Your World 2016-2017	\$1,500.00
Madison Museum of Contemporary Art	ArtZone	\$1,500.00
Madison Opera Inc	Opera in the Park 15th Anniversary Concert Event	\$1,500.00
Madison Savoyards Ltd	The Gondoliers	\$1,000.00
Madison Symphony Orchestra Inc	HeartStrings 2016/2017	\$1,500.00
North/Eastside Senior Coalition Inc	Summer Concert Series at Warner Park	\$1,500.00
Opera for the Young Inc (OFtY)	The Elixir of Love	\$1,000.00
People Building Opportunity Through Grace and Action Inc	Fall Gospel Fest	\$1,500.00
PlayTime Productions LTD	If the Shoe Fits & OZ	\$1,500.00
Capital City Theatre Inc	Capital City Theatre Present: Gypsy	\$1,500.00
Fermat's Last Theater Company Inc (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of)	Franz Kafka's The Trial - seven free performances	\$2,175.00
Forward Theater Company	Learning to Stay and its extensive outreach programming	\$1,500.00
Music Theatre of Madison (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )	STRIKING 12	\$1,000.00
Taiwanese Association of Madison Wisconsin	Taiwanese Culture in Madison 2016: Invitation of Taiyuan Puppet Theater from Taiwan	\$3,000.00
Anders Zanichkowsky	Light + Time in the Arctic: Cyanotypes and Solargraphs of Svalbard	\$1,500.00
Amy Mietzel	Free After-School Sculpture Study @ Lapham Elementary	\$3,000.00
Bayview Foundation Inc	Achievement through the Arts	\$1,875.00
East Madison Community Center Inc	EMCC Hip Hop Dance Program	\$2,250.00
Girls Rock Camp Madison Inc	Girls Rock Camp Madison Tuition Assistance Program	\$2,250.00
Megan Cain (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of)	Mosaic Art Poles in the Allis Elementary Garden	\$3.000.00
Monroe Street Fine Arts Center Inc	OASis	\$2,250.00
Theatre Lila Inc	Theatre LILA Story Project	\$2,250.00
Arts & Literature Laboratory Inc (100State Inc on behalf of)	Professional and Craft Development Program for Writers	\$2,885.00
PLATO: Participatory Learning and Teaching Organization Inc	The Agora	\$3,000.00
Simpson Street Free Press	Save Our Arts - Local Arts Coverage and Advocacy	\$2,250.00
Design Coalition Institute Inc	Intentionally Welcoming Communities Arts Collaboration	\$3,000.00
Gay Straight Alliance for Safe Schools Inc	Amber Sowards: Captured/Narratives of Dane County's Incarcerated Youth	\$2,993.00
Housing Initiatives Inc	The Vietnam War and Its Lasting Impacts	\$2,000.00
Madison Children's Museum Inc	Design to Move - Community Stairwell	\$1,500.00
Regent Neighborhood Association (1000 Friends of WI on behalf of)	Shift (Highland Ave Underpass Project)	AIPP
Wisconsin Academy of Sciences Arts & Letters	Beading Culture: Raised Beadwork & the Oneida Nation of WI	\$1,837.50
Wisculpture	Arboretum Sculpture Exhibition 2016	BLINK
African Association of Madison Inc	Africa Fest 2016	\$1,000.00
Disability Pride Madison Inc	The Fourth Annual Disability Pride Festival	\$2,250.00
Four Lakes Traditional Music	Sugar Maple Traditional Music Festival - headliner artist	\$1.000.00
Madison Public Library Foundation Inc	Wisconsin Book Festival	\$2,250.00
Madison Youth Choirs Inc	The 7th Annual Madison Boychoir Festival	\$1,000.00
Monona Terrace Community & Convention Center (Monona Terrace Community		\$1,000.00
Programs on behalf of)	Madison Mini Maker Faire	\$1,500.00
Anthony DiSanza	2017 Wisconsin Day of Percussion	\$1,000.00
Friends of Allen Centennial Gardens Inc	Summer Sundays in the Garden	\$2,120.00
Grace Presents (Grace Episcopal Church Foundation Inc on behalf of)	Grace Presents Concert Series	\$1,000.00
Greater Madison Jazz Consortium Inc	InDIGenous: Inspiring Local Jazz Musicians to Create Original Works	\$2,250.00
Handel Aria Competition	Handel Aria Competition Concert	\$1.000.00
Mad City Arts Academy (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )	Hip Hop+	\$1,950.00
Madison Bach Musicians Inc	Baroque Holiday Concert - 2016	\$1,000.00
Madison Blues Society Inc	14th Annual Blues Picnic	\$1,312.50
Madison Choral Project Inc	Madison Choral Project's 2016 Winter Concert Series	\$2.250.00
Urban Community Arts Network Ltd	For the Love of Hip-Hop Summer Concert Series	• • • • • •
		\$2,000.00
VSA Wisconsin Inc	VSA Choir of Madison	\$1,500.00
Wisconsin Youth Symphony Orchestra Inc (WYSO)	WYSO's New Ensemble Opus One String Orchestra	\$1,000.00